
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

Network of Minority Research Investigators (NMRI) Southern Region Workshop 

October 3–5, 2007 


Holiday Inn Select Atlanta Capitol Conference Center 

Atlanta, GA 


POST-PARTICIPANTS LIST 


Lawrence Agodoa, M.D., FACP 
Director 
Office of Minority Health Research
   Coordination 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive 
   and Kidney Diseases 
National Institutes of Health 
Two Democracy Plaza, Room 653 
6707 Democracy Boulevard, MSC 5454 
Bethesda, MD  20892-5454 
Telephone:  (301) 594-1932 
Fax: (301) 594-9358 
Email: agodoal@mail.nih.gov 

Jimmy Alele, M.D. 
Assistant Professor of Medicine 
Medical University of South Carolina 
96 Jonathan Lucas Street, CSB 816 
Box 250624 
Charleston, SC  29425 
Telephone:  (843) 792-2529 
Email: alele@musc.edu 

Allyson Anderson 
Undergraduate 
Spelman College 
542 McAfee Street 
Atlanta, GA 30313 
Telephone:  (323) 382-5462 
Email: aanderson@spelman.edu 

Georgina Ankra-Badu, Ph.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
Department of Biostatistics 
Section on Statistical Genetics 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 
1665 University Boulevard 
RPHB 327 
Birmingham, AL  35294 
Telephone:  (205) 975-9217 
Email: gbadu@ms.soph.uab.edu 

DeAnna Baker 
Graduate Student 
Department of Microbiology and Immunology 
Medical University of South Carolina 
21 Rivers Point Row, Unit 1F 
Charleston, SC  29412 
Telephone:  (410) 371-7162 
Email: bakerde@musc.edu 

Alison Brown 
Undergraduate 
Spelman College 
350 Spelman Lane 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
Telephone:  (404) 270-5753 
Email: agbrown@spelman.edu 

Tracy R. Brown 
Graduate Student  
Research Scientist 
Department of Chemistry 
Clark Atlanta University 
318 Brookview 
Riverdale, GA  30274 
Telephone:  (678) 570-4276 
Email: trbrown77@hotmail.com 

Patricia Cameron, Ph.D. 
Associate Dean, School of Graduate Studies 
Director, Undergraduate Research Programs 
Medical College of Georgia 
1120 15th Street 
Augusta, GA 30912 
Telephone:  (706) 721-9516 
Fax: (706) 721-6829 
Email: pcameron@mail.mcg.edu 

Robert Campbell, Ph.D., M.S. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
College of Medicine 
Division of Rheumatology and Immunology 
Medical University of South Carolina 
96 Jonathan Lucas Street, Suite 912 
Charleston, SC  29425 
Telephone:  (843) 789-6798 
Email: campber@musc.edu 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Conrad Cole, M.D., M.P.H. 
Assistant Professor
 
Department of Pediatrics 

Emory University 

2015 Uppergate Drive
 
Atlanta, GA 30322
 
Telephone:  (404) 727-4921
 
Email: conrad_cole@oz.ped.emory.edu
 

Mai Elobeid, Ph.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 

University of Alabama at Birmingham
 
1665 University Boulevard
 
327 Ryals Public Health Building
 
Birmingham, AL  35255
 
Telephone:  (205) 975-7762
 
Email: melobeid@uab.edu
 

Jose Fernández, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 

Division of Physiology and Metabolism
 
Department of Nutrition Sciences 

Section on Statistical Genetics 

Department of Biostatistics 

University of Alabama at Birmingham
 
Third Avenue South 

Webb 435–1530
 
Birmingham, AL  35294
 
Telephone:  (205) 934-2029
 
Fax: (205) 934-7050
 
Email: jose@uab.edu
 

Lauren Graham  
Graduate Student
 
Cardiovascular Research Institute  

Morehouse School of Medicine 

720 Westview Drive, SW 

Atlanta, GA 30310  

Phone: (404) 752-1798 

Fax: (404) 752-1042
 
Email: lagraham@msm.edu
 

Nana Gletsu, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of General and Gastrointestinal 

Surgery 

Emory University School of Medicine
 
1364 Clifton Road, H130
 
Atlanta, GA 30322
 
Telephone:  (404) 712-2033
 
Fax: (404) 727-3316
 
Email: ngletsu@emory.edu
 

Marcus Guyton, Ph.D., M.S. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 

Department of Biostatistics 

University of Alabama at Birmingham
 
RPHB 327  

1530 3rd Avenue, South
 
Birmingham, AL  35294-0022
 
Telephone:  (205) 975-9187
 
Fax: (205) 975-2540
 
Email: mguyton1@uab.edu
 

Latanya Hammonds-Odie, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Biology 

Spelman College
 
Science and Mathematics Center
 
Room 267
 
350 Spelman Lane, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA 30314
 
Telephone:  (404) 270-5756
 
Email: lhammond@spelman.edu
 

NaTasha Hollis 
Graduate
 
Emory University  

439 Valley Brook Crossing
 
Decatur, GA  30033 

Telephone:  (404) 296-6431
 
Email: nhollis@emory.edu 


Carlos M. Isales, M.D. 
Professor 

Department of Endocrinology 

School of Medicine
 
Medical College of Georgia
 
CA-1018, 1120 15th Street
 
Augusta, GA 30912
 
Telephone:  (706) 721-0692
 
Fax: (706) 721-8727
 
Email: cisales@mail.mcg.edu
 

Kimberly Jackson, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor
 
Department of Chemistry 

Spelman College
 
350 Spelman Lane SW 

Box 1134
 
Atlanta, GA 30314
 
Telephone:  (404) 270-5792
 
Email: kjackson@spelman.edu
 



 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
  
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

LaDonna Jones, Pharm.D. 
Assistant Professor  
Department of Pharmacotherapy and  

Outcomes Science 
Loma Linda University School of Pharmacy  
West Hall 1330  
11262 Campus Street  
Loma Linda, CA  92350  
Telephone:  (909) 558-7530, ext. 87530 
Fax: (909) 558-7927  
Email: lajones@llu.edu  
 
Janice Lea, M.D. 
Associate Professor 
Department of Medicine  
Emory University 
1440 Clifton Road, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30332  
Telephone:  (404) 727-5640   
Fax: (404) 686 4995  
Email: jlea@emory.edu  
 
Anastesia Lyons  
Undergraduate  
Research Assistant  
Department of Chemistry 
Clark Atlanta University 
223 James P. Brawley Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30314  
Telephone:  (404) 880-3169  
Email: anastesiaslyons@gmail.com  
 
Ethan Kellum, M.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery  
Medical College of Georgia  
P.O. Box 31454  
Augusta, GA 30903  
Telephone:  (901) 484-0837  
Email: ekellum@gmail.com 
 
Cristina Lara-Castro, M.D., Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Fellow 
University of Alabama  
1675 University Boulevard  
Webb 244  
Birmingham, AL  35294  
Telephone:  (205) 996-4014  
Fax: (205) 934-7049  
Email: larac@uab.edu  
 
 
 

Joseph Larkin, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Microbiology and Cell Science 
Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences 
University of Florida 
Building 981, P.O. Box 110700 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Telephone:  (352) 392-6884 
Fax: (352) 392-5922 
Email: jlarkin3@ufl.edu 

Robert Lee, Ph.D. 
Director 
Multicultural Medical Student Affairs 
Emory University School of Medicine 
310 WHSCAB 
1648 Pierce Drive, N.E.  
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Email: robert.lee@emory.edu 

Shirleatha T. Lee, M.S.N, R.N.  
Graduate Student Panel Presenter 
Doctoral Candidate  
Graduate School of Nursing 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center 
201 East Street 
Memphis, TN  38163 
Telephone:  (901) 309-3207 
Email: slee57@utemem.edu 

Yanci O. Mannery 
Graduate Student Panel Presenter 
Doctoral Candidate 
Department of Molecular and Systems 

Pharmacology 
Emory University 
101 Woodruff Circle, Room 1335 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Telephone:  (404) 727-1399 
Fax: (404) 727-1300 
Email: ymanner@emory.edu 

Mario B. Marrero, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor 
Department of Vascular Biology Center 
Medical College of Georgia 
1459 Laney Walker 
Augusta, GA 30912 
Telephone:  (706) 721-2983 
Fax: (706) 721-9799 
Email: mmarrero@mcg.edu 



 

    
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

   
 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

   
  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Winnie Martinez 
Program Analyst 
Office of Minority Health Research
   Coordination 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and 

Kidney Diseases
 
National Institutes of Health 

Two Democracy Plaza, Room 648
 
6707 Democracy Boulevard, MSC 5454
 
Bethesda, MD  20892-5454
 
Telephone:  (301) 435-2988
 
Fax: (301) 594-9358
 
Email: martinezw@mail.nih.gov
 

George A. Mensah, M.D., FACP, FACC 
Distinguished Scientist 
Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention 
Chief Medical Officer and Associate Director 

for Medical Affairs 
National Center for Chronic Disease  

Prevention and Health Promotion
 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
 
Mail Stop K40 

Atlanta, GA 30341
 
Telephone:  (770) 488-5401
 
Fax: (770) 488-5971
 
Email: gmensah@cdc.gov
 

Evangeline Motley, Ph.D.  
Associate Dean 

School of Graduate Studies and Research 

Associate Professor 

Division of Cardiovascular Biology 

Department of Biomedical Science
 
Meharry Medical College
 
1005 D.B. Todd Boulevard
 
Nashville, TN  37208
 
Telephone:  (615) 327-6533
 
Email: emotley@mmc.edu 


Solomon Musani, Ph.D. 
Instructor
 
Department of Biostatistics 

University of Alabama at Birmingham
 
University Boulevard 

Ryals Public Health Building, Suite # 327C 

Birmingham, AL  35294
 
Telephone:  (205) 975-9213
 
Fax: (205) 975-2540
 
Email: smusani@ms.soph.uab.edu
 

Claudia Neira, D.N.P., F.N.P. 
Clinical Coordinator 

University of Tennessee Health Science Center 

920 Madison Avenue, Suite 507
 
Memphis, TN  38103
 
Telephone:  (901) 448-3023
 
Fax: (901) 448-1762
 
Email: cneira@utmem.edu
 

Miguel Padilla, Ph.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 

University of Alabama at Birmingham
 
1665 University Boulevard
 
RPHB 327
 
Birmingham, AL  35233
 
Telephone:  (205) 975-9212
 
Fax: (205) 975-2540
 
Email: mpadilla@uab.edu 


Juan Armando Peña, M.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 

Renal Division
 
Department of Internal Medicine 

Emory University School of Medicine
 
963 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE, Apt. 112
 
Atlanta, GA 30306
 
Telephone:  (305) 788-0227
 
Email: japena@emory.edu 


Emmanuel Peprah, Ph.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 

Human Genetics 

Emory University 

615 Michael Street 

Whitehead Biomedical Research Building 

Atlanta, GA 30322
 
Telephone:  (404) 727-9396
 
Email: epeprah@genetics.emory.edu
 

Judith Podskalny, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
Research Training and Career Development  

and Digestive Disease Centers Programs 
Division of Digestive Diseases and Nutrition 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive  

and Kidney Diseases 
National Institutes of Health 
Two Democracy Plaza, Room 667
 
6707 Democracy Boulevard, MSC 5450
 
Bethesda, MD  20892-5450
 
Telephone:  (301) 594-8876
 
Fax: (301) 480-8300
 
Email: podskalnyj@extra.niddk.nih.gov 



 
 

 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

F. Bridgett Rahim-Williams, Ph.D., M.P.H., 
M.A. 
Postdoctoral Associate  
Pepper Scholar in Aging Research  
Department of Community Dentistry and  

Behavioral Science  
University of Florida  
P.O. Box 103628  
Gainesville, FL  32610-3628  
Telephone:  (352) 273-5980  
Fax: (352) 273-5985  
Email: brahimwilliams@dental.ufl.edu 
 
Titus Reaves, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
Department of Cell Biology and Anatomy  
Medical University of South Carolina  
173 Ashley Avenue, BSB 619 
Charleston, SC  29425  
Telephone:  (843) 792-9372  
Fax: (843) 792-0664  
Email: reaves@musc.edu  
 
Ida Rousseau Mukenge, Ph.D., M.A.  
Professor 
Department of Sociology  
Morehouse College  
830 Westview Drive, S.W.  
Atlanta, GA 30314-3773  
Telephone:  (404) 681-2900 ext. 3215 
Fax: (404) 215-3475  
Email: imukenge@morehouse.edu  
 
Omaima M. Sabek, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
Department of Nursing/Acute and Chronic  

Care 
University of Tennessee Health Science  
 Center 

920 Madison Avenue, Suite 501  
Memphis, TN  38136  
Telephone:  (901) 448-3604  
Email: osabek@utmem.edu 
 
Elizabeth H. Singer, M.S.  
Director  
Office of Communications and Public Liaison  
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and 

Kidney Diseases  
National Institutes of Health 
Building 31, Room 9A06  
31 Center Drive, MSC 2560 
Bethesda, MD  20892-2560  
Telephone:  (301) 496-3583  
Fax: (301) 496-7422  
Email: elizabeth_singer@nih.gov  

Roy Lee Sutliff, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Medicine 
Emory University 
Atlanta VAMC 
Mailstop 151-P, 4900/001/1AA  
1670 Clairmont Road, Suite 12C-104 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Telephone:  (404) 321-6111, ext. 7053 
Email: rsutliff@emory.edu 

Georgeta Vaidean, M.D., Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Preventive Medicine 
University of Tennessee Health Science
 Center 

66 N. Pauline Street, Suite 622A 
Memphis, TN  38163 
Telephone:  (901) 448-1345 
Email: gvaidean@utmem.edu 

Cheryl H. Vaughan, Ph.D. 
Department of Biology 
Georgia State University 
24 Peachtree Center Avenue, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30302 
Telephone: (404) 413-5466 
Email: biochv@langate.gsu.edu 

Ebony Washington 
Graduate 
Emory University 
1201 Northlake Circle, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Telephone:  (770) 908-9915 
Email: ewashin@emory.edu 

Roderic Woodson 
Divison of Nephrology 
Department of Medicine 
Emory University 
1440 Clifton Road, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30332 
Telephone:  (404) 727-3959 
Email: rodericw@gmail.com 

Elethia Woolfolk-Tillman, Ph.D. 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
Department of Cardiology 
Emory University 
1639 Pierce Drive 
WMB 2225 
Atlanta, GA 30331 
Telephone: (404) 727-5420 
Email: ewoolfo@emory.edu 



 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Bessie A. Young, M.D., M.P.H. 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Medicine
 
University of Washington 

VA Puget Sound Health Care System
 
1660 S. Columbian Way, 152-E
 
Seattle, WA 98108
 
Telephone:  (206) 277-3586
 
Fax: (206) 764-2563
 
Email: youngb@u.washington.edu
 

Geoffrey H. Young, Ph.D., M.A. 
Associate Dean for Admissions 

School of Medicine, AA-2040
 
Medical College of Georgia
 
1120 15th Street 

Augusta, GA  30912-4760
 
Telephone:  (706) 721-3186
 
Fax: (706) 721-0959
 
Email: geyoung@mail.mcg.edu
 


